

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO.7797 OF 2009.

Rajesh S/o Shankarrao Waghaskar
and another ... Petitioners.

Versus

Bhagirathi Stree Shikshan
Sanstha and others ... Respondednts.

...

Mr.G.B.Rajale, advocate for the petitioners

...

**CORAM : P.V.HARDAS AND
: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, JJ.**

Date : 25.03.2010.

PER COURT

1. Heard learned counsel for the
petitioners.

2. Issue notice to Respondents.

3. Learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.2,4 and 5.

4. Notice of other Respondents returnable in 2nd week of July 2010.

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.) (P.V.HARDAS, J.)

asp/office/wp779709