

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

District : Aurangabad

Writ Petition No. 7797 of 2009

(Rajesh s/o. Shankarrao Waghaskar & another
Vs.

Bhagirathi Stree Shikshan Sanstha, Aurangabad,
and 5 others)

Appearances : Mr. G.B. Rajale, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent nos.1 and 3 served (Absent)

*Additional / Assistant Government Pleader, for
respondent nos.2, 4 and 5.*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's Order

**CORAM : D.G. KARNIK &
S.B. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH MARCH 2012

Issue fresh notice to the
respondent no.6 returnable after five
weeks.

(S.B. DESHMUKH) (D.G. KARNIK)
JUDGE JUDGE

bgp/wp7797