



( 1 )

16 WP 7797 OF 2009

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**16 WRIT PETITION NO. 7797 OF 2009**

**RAJESH SHANKARRAO WAGHASKAR AND ANR**  
**VERSUS**

**BHAGIRATHI STREE SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AURANGABAD THROU ITS**  
**SECRETARY AND ORS**

...

Mr. Shreyas Rajale h/f. Mr. G. B. Rajale, Advocate for the Petitioners  
Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 – State

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND**  
**AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 08.06.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. Learned advocate for the petitioner informs that, during the pendency of the petition, the parties have arrived at a compromise as per his oral instructions. He, however, seeks time to take instructions from the petitioner.

2. Considering the above, stand over to 06.07.2026.

**( AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. )**

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PRW